
 

 

 

Proceedings of the Director (SS) 
Present: P.Chinnatathaiah 

 

 
Proc. No.   2276-57/SERP/SSU/Claims/2014     Date:10 /02/2015 

Sub:-  SERP-Implementation of AABY, ABHAYAHASTHAM , EGSNEW , JBYMEPMA , 
JBYPWD , RURAL JBY ,SCSP JBY ,SWAVALAMBANA -Settlement of Claims by LIC of 
India- Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 to ZS  
amounting to Rs 25,04,929– Orders Issued. 

Ref:-  1. Data Updated in the AABY website by LIC of India. 
 2.  Proc No 2276-57 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014 Dated:   31/12/2014 
 3.  Proc no.2276/SERP/SSU/Claims/2014 dt: 09/02/2015 of CEO SERP. 

 

**** 

In continuation of the proceedings  referred above, it is to inform that 3561 accounts of Nominees 

has been verified and Zilla Samakhyas have confirmed the status of Rs 5000 payment to Nominees. 

The cheque wise claim amount with transaction status received  from LIC for 71 cases has 
been tabulated for ready reference.  

Chequ
e NO 

Cheque 
Date 

Transaction ID Transaction 
Date 

Scheme No of 
claim
s 

Cheque 
Amount 

10618 23/12/2014 000052405240626C1400102 26/12/2014 RuralJby 1 30000 

11425 19/01/2015 00005240524063011500365 30/01/2015 JBYMEPMA 11 330000 

11426 19/01/2015 00005240524063011500366 30/01/2015 AABY 1 30000 

11427 19/01/2015 00005240524063011500367 30/01/2015 SCSPJBY 2 60000 

11429 19/01/2015 00005240524063011500369 30/01/2015 SCSPJBY 2 60000 

11432 19/01/2015 00005240524063011500372 30/01/2015 AABY 36 1080000 

11433 19/01/2015 00005240524063011500373 30/01/2015 AABY 7 525000 

11434 19/01/2015 00005240524063011500371 30/01/2015 AABY 2 75000 

11437 19/01/2015 00005240524063011500375 30/01/2015 RuralJby 1 30000 

8761 11/11/2014 000052405240613B1400111 13/11/2014 SCSPJBY 1 30000 

8762 11/11/2014 000052405240613B1400112 13/11/2014 SCSPJBY 1 75000 

8992 14/11/2014 000052405240617B1400041 17/11/2014 SCSPJBY 3 90000 

9030 15/11/2014 000052405240617B1400049 17/11/2014 SCSPJBY 1 30000 

9133 18/11/2014 000052405240619B1400115 19/11/2014 SCSPJBY 1 30000 

9162 19/11/2014 000052405240622B1400013 22/11/2014 SCSPJBY 1 30000 

     71 2505000 

 

Government of Andhra Pradesh 
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 

III floor, HUDA – Hermitage Offices Complex, 
# 5-10-192, Hill Fort Road, Hyderabad, 500004 



 

The details of the Claims settled by LIC , Nominee Account Particulars and the amount to 
be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1,2 & 3 respectively for transferring the 
claim amount of Rs 22,99,929  to the 71 Nominees Accounts directly after deducting Rs 71 rupees 
initial paid (@ Rs 1/- per claim) and Rs 2,05,000/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement for Rs 
5000 paid through EFMS. 

    In view of the above, under powers vested with Director Social Security of Chief Executive 
Officer vide reference 3rd cited, sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of  Rs. 
25,04,929 /- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Nine only)  to 
Nominees & Zilla Samakhyas as per the Annexure 2 & 3 enclosed through EFMS from the funds 
available in  A/c No: 62344242846   SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch. 

 

           Sd/- P.Chinnatathaiah 

Director -SS 
 

To The DDO,SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same to 
SBH,Adarsh Nagar. 
Copy to The Manager, SBH Adarsh Nagar with a request to transfer the amounts to the Accounts 
as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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Sl No District LICID ClaimCode Scheme Policyholder Amount 

1 Anantapur 2367382 121506815 AABY Vadla Varalakshmi 24999.00 

2 Anantapur 2252999 121506822 AABY Mayakuntla Bhagyamma 24999.00 

Anantapur District Total:  49998.00 

3 East Godavari 4965944 041412290 AABY Chevala Venothkumar 24999.00 

4 East Godavari 73846 25041400075 SCSPJBY MURLA SOMAYYA 24999.00 

5 East Godavari 674805 041400934 JBYMEPMA Tatapudi 24999.00 

6 East Godavari 675106 041400919 JBYMEPMA Sheik 24999.00 

East Godavari District Total:  99996.00 

7 Guntur 1294204 071410391 AABY Pottulu Pollaiah 24999.00 

8 Guntur 1487709 071410895 AABY Partha Arogyaraju 69999.00 

9 Guntur 1359361 071411963 AABY Shaik Subani 24999.00 

10 Guntur 1532105 071411138 AABY Ravela Sundara Rao 74999.00 

11 Guntur 1260062 071409995 AABY Chevala Sambayya 69999.00 

12 Guntur 1449348 071411199 AABY Naluguri Edu Kondalu 29999.00 

13 Guntur 5093747 071410807 AABY Prakasha Rao Yarram 69999.00 

14 Guntur 1365103 071512163 AABY Kolli Subramanyam 24999.00 

15 Guntur 1417747 071512233 AABY Vishnumolakala Subbarao 24999.00 

16 Guntur 1422077 071309229 AABY Shaik Baji Saida 29999.00 

17 Guntur 1507782 071512158 AABY Chinta Venkateswarlu 69999.00 

18 Guntur 1251941 071411431 AABY Jangyala Hanumaiah 24999.00 

19 Guntur 4086475 071512152 AABY Vemula Naveen 24999.00 

20 Guntur 1363414 071512238 AABY Edmulamudi Rajarao 24999.00 

21 Guntur 1290361 071512236 AABY Arumbaka Veeraiah 24999.00 

22 Guntur 1501939 071411223 AABY Konasam Koteswara Rao 29999.00 

23 Guntur 6246246 071512241 AABY Mudraboina Srinivasa Rao 24999.00 

24 Guntur 222102 25071400146 SCSPJBY GUNTI SIVAPRASAD 29999.00 

25 Guntur 1169306 071400760 JBYMEPMA Banavathu  24999.00 

26 Guntur 1165462 071400757 JBYMEPMA BAASAM 24999.00 

27 Guntur 163630 071400563 JBYMEPMA KavuriMangamma 29999.00 

28 Guntur 173897 071400595 JBYMEPMA SK ABDUL KAHAN 29999.00 

29 Guntur 192447 071400752 JBYMEPMA SkJanibhasha 24999.00 

30 Guntur 192505 071400759 JBYMEPMA Kamanchivenkatasivakumar 24999.00 

31 Guntur 780322 071400770 JBYMEPMA golapalli 24999.00 

32 Guntur 783323 071400515 JBYMEPMA Rajaratnam 29999.00 

33 Guntur 5951317 071206937 AABY Pulimela Jyothi Bai 37499.00 

Guntur District Total:  952473.00 

34 Krishna 1059536 061512263 AABY Joopalli Muttayya 24999.00 

35 Krishna 1076571 061512235 AABY Sagurthi Ramanjaneyulu 24999.00 

36 Krishna 1247589 061512242 AABY Kaila Nageswara Rao 29999.00 

37 Krishna 1124873 061512243 AABY Kagga Vijay Kumar 24999.00 

38 Krishna 1130899 061512257 AABY Daliparthi Raghavulu 24999.00 

39 Krishna 5078575 061512247 AABY Tonduri Veeraswami 24999.00 

40 Krishna 233600 23061400364 RuralJby aladasu ramanarsamma 24999.00 

41 Krishna 55478 25061400014 SCSPJBY Butaraju Srinu butaraju 29999.00 

42 Krishna 211283 25061400121 SCSPJBY Rayala Jayaraju rayala 29999.00 

43 Krishna 243807 25061400049 SCSPJBY Narapogu Srinu narapogu 29999.00 
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44 Krishna 42299 25061400124 SCSPJBY Marka Pudi Rajaiah rajaiah 29999.00 

45 Krishna 301279 25061400034 SCSPJBY Velpula Yellamandayya 29999.00 

46 Krishna 64466 25061400053 SCSPJBY Kamcheprogu Chinna Venkayya 29999.00 

47 Krishna 57210 25061400030 SCSPJBY Gogulamudi Suresh 74999.00 

48 Krishna 87011 25061400041 SCSPJBY Varadhanapu Baburao 29999.00 

Krishna District Total:  464985.00 

49 Kurnool 848662 131306168 AABY Nakka Nagendra 24999.00 

Kurnool District Total:  24999.00 

50 Prakasam 1698628 081508289 AABY Nagipogu Seshayya 24999.00 

Prakasam District Total:  24999.00 

51 S.P.S Nellore 1737889 091509377 AABY Siddaatam Venkateswarlu 24999.00 

52 S.P.S Nellore 4189735 091509378 AABY Potluri Chenchaiah 24999.00 

53 S.P.S Nellore 1761019 091408483 AABY Penukonda Venkateswarlu 37499.00 

54 S.P.S Nellore 1785074 091509370 AABY Katta Chenchaiah 24999.00 

55 S.P.S Nellore 5231932 091509368 AABY Parvatha Yanadaiah 24999.00 

56 S.P.S Nellore 5246456 091408650 AABY Kobaku Srinivasulu Reddy 29999.00 

57 S.P.S Nellore 605333 23091400171 RuralJby GADI NARASAIAH 29999.00 

58 S.P.S Nellore 210628 25091500347 SCSPJBY Akkurti Venkata Ramanaiah 24999.00 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  222492.00 

59 Srikakulam 6574820 011508394 AABY Patika Savarayya 24999.00 

Srikakulam District Total:  24999.00 

60 Visakhapatnam 5833 031408789 AABY Panduru Srinivasarao 29999.00 

Visakhapatnam District Total:  29999.00 

61 Vizianagaram 3877501 021507868 AABY Terapalli Simhadri 24999.00 

62 Vizianagaram 1182830 021400388 JBYMEPMA REDDY 24999.00 

Vizianagaram District Total:  49998.00 

63 West Godavari 905882 051411826 AABY Lakkapamu Dorababu 74999.00 

64 West Godavari 947438 051512839 AABY Sanapala Lakshmina Rao 29999.00 

65 West Godavari 5030903 051411041 AABY Veerraju Singimelli 74999.00 

66 West Godavari 975317 051512838 AABY Karri Srinu 29999.00 

67 West Godavari 5037413 051512856 AABY Gottumukkala Rammurti 29999.00 

68 West Godavari 5037647 051512814 AABY Marpatla Surya Narayana 24999.00 

69 West Godavari 5042472 051512828 AABY Medidi Sudarsanarao 29999.00 

70 West Godavari 4001578 051512833 AABY Samukham Satyanarayana 29999.00 

71 West Godavari 162517 25051400196 SCSPJBY Nilam Sundararao 29999.00 

West Godavari District Total:  354991.00 

Total Amount:  2299929.00 
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1 AABY 2367382 Vadla Varalakshmi 017010100014064 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000170 24999.00 

2 AABY 2252999 Mayakuntla Bhagyamma 91019793626 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena 

Bank 
APGB0001015 24999.00 

Anantapur District Total:  49998.00 

3 AABY 4965944 Chevala Venothkumar 32693910900 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0006643 24999.00 

4 SCSPJBY 73846 MURLA SOMAYYA 32599751901 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003174 24999.00 

5 JBYMEPMA 674805 Tatapudi 32472830049 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0000996 24999.00 

6 JBYMEPMA 675106 Sheik 053001000007199 
INDIAN OVERSEAS 

BANK 
IOBA0000530 24999.00 

East Godavari District Total:  99996.00 

7 AABY 1294204 Pottulu Pollaiah 32758311972 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002692 24999.00 

8 AABY 1487709 Partha Arogyaraju 32788103740 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003427 69999.00 

9 AABY 1359361 Shaik Subani 33008264767 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0005644 24999.00 

10 AABY 1532105 Ravela Sundara Rao 20156357715 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0015359 74999.00 

11 AABY 1260062 Chevala Sambayya 33927163265 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0011723 69999.00 

12 AABY 1449348 Naluguri Edu Kondalu 567410110002188 BANK OF INDIA BKID0005674 29999.00 

13 AABY 5093747 Prakasha Rao Yarram 31158894292 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0001010 69999.00 

14 AABY 1365103 Kolli Subramanyam 077110100043792 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000771 24999.00 

15 AABY 1417747 Vishnumolakala Subbarao 041610100020199 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000416 24999.00 

16 AABY 1422077 Shaik Baji Saida 702410010000100 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameena Bank 
ANDB0007999 29999.00 

17 AABY 1507782 Chinta Venkateswarlu 007710021206123 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000077 69999.00 

18 AABY 1251941 Jangyala Hanumaiah 413001231000747 VIJAYA BANK VIJB0004130 24999.00 

19 AABY 4086475 Vemula Naveen 20143018018 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003120 24999.00 

20 AABY 1363414 Edmulamudi Rajarao 34615154826 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003120 24999.00 

21 AABY 1290361 Arumbaka Veeraiah 092010023000315 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000920 24999.00 

22 AABY 1501939 Konasam Koteswara Rao 024610011006848 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000246 29999.00 

23 AABY 6246246 Mudraboina Srinivasa Rao 092020100018866 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000920 24999.00 

24 SCSPJBY 222102 GUNTI SIVAPRASAD 34166767513 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0006855 29999.00 

25 JBYMEPMA 1169306 Banavathu  32557131330 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0001195 24999.00 

26 JBYMEPMA 1165462 BAASAM 567410110004389 BANK OF INDIA BKID0005674 24999.00 

27 JBYMEPMA 163630 KavuriMangamma 20118476738 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0010206 29999.00 

28 JBYMEPMA 173897 SK ABDUL KAHAN 862310110003015 BANK OF INDIA BKID0008623 29999.00 

29 JBYMEPMA 192447 SkJanibhasha 62361745500 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020792 24999.00 

30 JBYMEPMA 192505 Kamanchivenkatasivakumar 62282623465 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020792 24999.00 

31 JBYMEPMA 780322 golapalli 044710100078831 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000447 24999.00 

32 JBYMEPMA 783323 Rajaratnam 978569598 INDIAN BANK IDIB000R017 29999.00 

33 AABY 5951317 Pulimela Jyothi Bai 702010011005312 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameena Bank 
ANDB0007999 37499.00 

Guntur District Total:  952473.00 

34 AABY 1059536 Joopalli Muttayya 32956341516 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0007528 24999.00 

35 AABY 1076571 Sagurthi Ramanjaneyulu 6134563672 INDIAN BANK idib000G075 24999.00 

36 AABY 1247589 Kaila Nageswara Rao 33833479138 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003172 29999.00 

37 AABY 1124873 Kagga Vijay Kumar 32092889786 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003725 24999.00 

38 AABY 1130899 Daliparthi Raghavulu 33121660046 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002758 24999.00 

39 AABY 5078575 Tonduri Veeraswami 20168400099 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002758 24999.00 
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40 RuralJby 233600 aladasu ramanarsamma 20235806300 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0001410 24999.00 

41 SCSPJBY 55478 Butaraju Srinu butaraju 99604203 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 29999.00 

42 SCSPJBY 211283 Rayala Jayaraju rayala 25434984 
SAPTHAGIRI 

GRAMEENA BANK 
IDIB0SGB001 29999.00 

43 SCSPJBY 243807 Narapogu Srinu narapogu 6138046184 INDIAN BANK IDIB000V033 29999.00 

44 SCSPJBY 42299 Marka Pudi Rajaiah rajaiah 039410023061730 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000394 29999.00 

45 SCSPJBY 301279 Velpula Yellamandayya 31798934055 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0000882 29999.00 

46 SCSPJBY 64466 
Kamcheprogu Chinna 

Venkayya 
30253422307 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002717 29999.00 

47 SCSPJBY 57210 Gogulamudi Suresh 3999108001910 CANARA BANK cnrb0003999 74999.00 

48 SCSPJBY 87011 Varadhanapu Baburao 851461430 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K085 29999.00 

Krishna District Total:  464985.00 

49 AABY 848662 Nakka Nagendra 32783279540 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002770 24999.00 

Kurnool District Total:  24999.00 

50 AABY 1698628 Nagipogu Seshayya 19121036702 
Andhra Pragathi Grameena 

Bank 
APGB0005082 24999.00 

Prakasam District Total:  24999.00 

51 AABY 1737889 Siddaatam Venkateswarlu 32594952863 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003177 24999.00 

52 AABY 4189735 Potluri Chenchaiah 34802200069091 SYNDICATE BANK SYNB0003480 24999.00 

53 AABY 1761019 Penukonda Venkateswarlu 34430124526 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003238 37499.00 

54 AABY 1785074 Katta Chenchaiah 32788408335 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0006052 24999.00 

55 AABY 5231932 Parvatha Yanadaiah 34569604516 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0003353 24999.00 

56 AABY 5246456 Kobaku Srinivasulu Reddy 31712171773 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0000969 29999.00 

57 RuralJby 605333 GADI NARASAIAH 005410100086821 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000054 29999.00 

58 SCSPJBY 210628 Akkurti Venkata Ramanaiah 34206141196 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0000969 24999.00 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  222492.00 

59 AABY 6574820 Patika Savarayya 1000868865 APGVB SBIN0RRAPGB 24999.00 

Srikakulam District Total:  24999.00 

60 AABY 5833 Panduru Srinivasarao 918694189 INDIAN BANK IDIB000A020 29999.00 

Visakhapatnam District Total:  29999.00 

61 AABY 3877501 Terapalli Simhadri 62219011979 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0020484 24999.00 

62 JBYMEPMA 1182830 REDDY 32651372335 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0000820 24999.00 

Vizianagaram District Total:  49998.00 

63 AABY 905882 Lakkapamu Dorababu 33174633768 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002708 74999.00 

64 AABY 947438 Sanapala Lakshmina Rao 329602120000573 UNION BANK OF INDIA UBIN0532967 29999.00 

65 AABY 5030903 Veerraju Singimelli 017910100091027 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000179 74999.00 

66 AABY 975317 Karri Srinu 3858101003738 CANARA BANK CNRB0003858 29999.00 

67 AABY 5037413 Gottumukkala Rammurti 000110100053656 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0000001 29999.00 

68 AABY 5037647 Marpatla Surya Narayana 6129379862 INDIAN BANK IDIB000P039 24999.00 

69 AABY 5042472 Medidi Sudarsanarao 30101739817 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0000885 29999.00 

70 AABY 4001578 Samukham Satyanarayana 62304308362 
STATE BANK OF 

HYDERABAD 
SBHY0021524 29999.00 

71 SCSPJBY 162517 Nilam Sundararao 580014318 INDIAN BANK IDIB000K010 29999.00 

West Godavari District Total:  354991.00 

Total Amount:  2299929.00 
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S.N

o 

Zilla Samakhya 

Insurance Bank 

Account Name 

Account Number Name Of 

The Bank 

Bank Branch IFS Code AMOUN

T (In Rs.) 

No.Of 

claim

s 

1 Prasanthi Zilla 

Samakhya, Bheema 

Seva Kendram. 

021710100083842 ANDHRA 

BANK 

RAMNAGAR ANDB0000217 10000.00/- 2 

2 Zill Samakhya Bhima 

Seva Kendram -

Krishna Zilla 

105710100042207 ANDHRA 

BANK 

GOLLAPUDI ANDB0001057 30000.00/- 6 

3 Zilla Samakhya 

Beema Seva Kendram 

West Godavari 

107110011012184 ANDHRA 

BANK 

SIR CRR REDDY 

COLLEGE 

ANDB0001071 5000.00/- 1 

4 Zilla Samakhya 

Bhimaseva 

Kendram,Kurnool 

005310100123344 ANDHRA 

BANK 

BUDAWARAPETA, 

KURNOOL 

ANDB0000053 5000.00/- 1 

5 Zilla Samakhya Call 

Centre Praksam Zilla 

175610100050899 ANDHRA 

BANK 

ONGOLE, RIMS ANDB0001756 5000.00/- 1 

6 Zilla Samakhya 

Callcenter Spsr 

Nellore(Service Cha 

038410100099250 ANDHRA 

BANK 

NELLORE MAIN ANDB0000384 25000.00/- 5 

7 Zilla Samakhya 

Guntur Indira Jeevita 

Beema Padakam 

100710011301944 ANDHRA 

BANK 

GUNTUR MEDICAL 

COLLEGE 

ANDB0001007 90000.00/- 18 

8 Zilla Samakhya 

Insurance Service 

Charges, E.G., 

Kakinada 

144010100004951 ANDHRA 

BANK 

Collectorate Branch 

Kakinada 

ANDB0001440 20000.00/- 4 

9 Zillasamaikhya Bhima 

Sevakendram 

060910100090231 ANDHRA 

BANK 

VIZIANAGARAM ANDB0000609 10000.00/- 2 

10 Zillasamaikya 

Bheemasevakendram 

Srikakulam 

142710100038198 ANDHRA 

BANK 

Collectorate Branch ANDB0001427 5000.00/- 1 

Grand Total 205000/- 41 

 


